Resolution accepting transfer of property at 818 Gould Street, parcel #17-10050-010.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the property owner of parcel 818 Gould Street would like to donate this parcel to the City of La Crosse; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Planning and Development recognizes that this property is in the floodplain and also recognizes the potential of this property as an opportunity for housing development through existing funding and programming.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby accepts the transfer of this property to the City of La Crosse's ownership.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk and Mayor are authorized to sign any and all documents relating to this property transfer.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Planning, Development, and Assessment and the Director of Finance are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on February 13, 2025.

Mr. M Eun

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin